Docket No.: 115438-300

FORM PTO-1596 (Mod/fled) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0861-0027 (exp.6/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENTS (Y	Petent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	▼▼	
To the Director of the United States Pa	itent and Trademark Offic				
Name of conveying party(ies); Kevin Brase Vincent Chiu		2. Name and	d address of reco	eiving party(ies):	
Chris Park Lewis Tong		Name: Rad	ica Games Ltd.		
Feynman Ko Stephen Luk		Address 13	3628 A Beta Road		
-		Address: A	OZO A DELA KUM	<u> </u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	· · ·			
3. Nature of conveyance:			, a 48-8-4	<u> </u>	
	Merger	-			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Dallas	s	tate/Prov.: <u>Texas</u>	
☐ Other		Country:		ZIP: 75244	
Execution Date: May 3, 2005	<u> </u>	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	:rs(s):		· 		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution	date of the appl	ication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing d			atent No.(s)		
		D. F.	atent 140.(\$)		
11/056,898 Februar	y 11, 2005				
				{	
		_			
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	⊠ No	· <u>·</u> ·	
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: MacLane C. Key		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 48,250		_			
Address: Bell Boyd & Lloyd	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
PO Box 1135		X Author	ized to be charg	ed to deposit account	
		8. Deposit ac	count number:		
City: Chicago Stat	e/Prov.: <u>Illinois</u>	02-1818			
Country: ZIP:	60690-1135	(Attach dup	licate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)	
O Statement and all and	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document 	the foregoing informat	ina ia tura			
of the original document.	, the loregoing informati	lon is true and ∕ ∽ ⊖	i correct and any ノ	attached copy is a true copy	
MacLane C. Key	Marie	_(_Xv	9	5-13-05	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
Total no	umber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachn	nents, and	<u></u>	
Ma	il documents to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet in	formation to:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: <u>Kevin Brase</u>, Chris Park, Fevnman Ko, Stephen Luk, Vincent Chiu, and Lewis Tong (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention entitled: <u>Light Display For A Video Game Device</u>, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on <u>2/11/05</u> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. <u>11/056,898</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Radica Games Ltd.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Bermuda</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>2-12 Au Pui Street. Hong Kong</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation. said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

79534/F/1

Page 1 of 7

Date Signed

Address: 1808 Goshawk Lane

Corinth, TX 76210

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

5/3/05

79534/F/1

Page 2 of 7

Date Signed

Name: Chris Par

Address: Suite V. 6/F. Valiant Industrial Centre. 2-12 Au Pui Street Fo Tan. N. T., Hong Kong

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

79534/5/1

Page 3 of 7

Date Signed

Address: Flat A, 2/F, Po Hon Building, Wo Lung Street, Luen Wo Market

Fanling, N. T., Hong Kong

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

79534/F/J

Page 4 of 7

<u>Signature</u>

Date Signed

Name: Stephen Luk

Address: Suite V, 6/F, Valiant Industrial Centre, 2-12 Au Pui Wan Street

Fo Tan, N. T., Hong Kong

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

le.

79534/F/L

Page 5 of 7

Name: Vincent Chiu

Date Signed

Address: Room 226, Rose House, Ma Tau Wai Estate Kowloon, Hong Kong

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.

79534/F/[

Page 6 of 7

 $S_{ab}(a) = \frac{1}{2} (a) \left(\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}$

4.11(1)

Name Fores Tons

Bute Stylest

Address <u>Parl A. P. J. Breds</u> v. Vála h_{ab}kanada... Valas VI. Deng Kong

Colors for personally appeared. The person whose same in advanced in the foregoing instrument, and executed it is toragoing instrument in my presence for the narrose contained therein by signing healer arms house.

Propertion